

February 26, 2024

To: Mayor Kudron and Board of Trustees

From: Alayna Carrell, Town Clerk

Re: Setting of Certain Fees for the 2024 Grand Lake Winter Carnival event on March 9, 2024

## **Purpose**

The Town has received a request from Charlie's Sports Bar & Grill for the use of the Grand Lake Town Park to hold their "2024 Grand Lake Winter Carnival" event on March 9, 2024.

## **Background**

Charlie's Sports Bar & Grill hopes to continue the long-standing annual tradition that's become so special in our community. They are requesting use of Town Park, along with a road closure from Garfield Street to Pitkin Street for activities scheduled as follows:

Road Closure/Use of Town Park: March 9, 2024, from 9:00AM to 5:00PM

10:00 Parade

10:30 Snowmobile Races

11:30 Bedsled Races

12:30 Human Bowling

1:00 Parent/Child Pull

2:00 - 4:00

The Kentucky Straight Band

**Putt-Putt** 

Cornhole

Tea-Pot Curling

**Snowman Building Contest** 

4:00 - 5:00

Cleanup

7:00 "Urban Cowboy" Ball at Charlie's Sports Bar & Grill

## Fees

The standard fee for a new special event permit application as adopted by the Board of Trustees is \$250.00.

## **Staff Recommendation**

Staff recommends the Board approves the new special event permit with Resolution 16-2024, setting certain fees for Charlie's Sports Bar & Grills' special event, 2024 Grand Lake Winter Carnival.